PUBLIC NOTICE

This is a public notice that the City of Corona's Planning and Housing Commission will conduct a public hearing in the City Council Chambers at 400 S. Vicentia Ave., on Monday, April 11, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. or thereafter upon the following:

HRLM2021-0002: Planning and Housing Commission consideration of Resolution No. 2583 denying HRLM2021-0002, an application to delete a heritage structure located at 1322 S. Main Street from the City's Heritage Inventory. (Applicant: Boban and Jessica Ciolac).

Environmental: Pursuant to Public Resource Code Section 21080(b)(5) and California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15270(a), projects that a public agency rejects or disapproves are exempt from CEQA.

(Applicant: Boban and Jessica Ciolac)

This is a public hearing and you are invited to attend and comment on the applications described above. If you challenge any portion of this project in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered at, or prior to, the public hearing. If you have written comments that you wish to be included in the staff report, please deliver them to the Planning and Housing Commission Secretary, on or before the Wednesday prior to the meeting. If you have questions about this notice or the application to be heard, please call Associate Planner Eva Choi in the Planning & Development Department at (951) 736-2262.

Planning and Housing Commission Secretary City of Corona, 400 S. Vicentia Avenue, Corona, CA 92882 Corona City Hall-- Online, All the Time @ www.CoronaCA.gov

PUBLISHED: March 30, 2022